

## Internet Data Exchange Program (IDX) **Opt-Out Agreement**

The Multiple Listing Service Internet Data Exchange Program (IDX) of the East Tennessee REALTORS® will provide MLS Participant Subscribers and their Affiliated Sales Licensees with their own individual public web sites which will include active MLS property data from the IDX Program. The IDX Program property data information will be updated daily. Every MLS Participant (Principal Broker) is automatically a Subscriber to the MLS IDX Program. Any MLS Participant who elects not to subscribe to the MLS IDX Program is required to indicate on this Agreement that they elect not to subscribe.

MLS Participants (Principal Brokers) who complete this IDX AGREEMENT are informing the MLS of their intention to not subscribe to the MLS IDX Program.

□ I DO NOT SUBSCRIBE TO THE MLS IDX PROGRAM. I understand that this means that the MLS II	
Participant Subscribers will not be permitted to display my active MLS listings on their public web sites. I fur	
understand that my Firm and my Affiliated Sales Licensees will receive no benefits under the MLS IDX Prog	,
My Firm and my Affiliated Sales Licensees will not be allowed to display the listings of the participating MLS	
Participant Subscribers. My Affiliated Sales Licensees and I may display my own Firm's MLS Listings on our public web sites.	own
Printed or Typed Company Name:	
ID#	
Printed Broker Participant's Name:	
Signature of Broker Participant:	
E-mail Address of Broker Participant:	
Date:	
Please send the completed form to donna@etnrealtors.com.	